Fund Hierarchy

Description:
Current list of the campus financial system (FIS Banner) data entry fund codes and hierarchy.

Report Tabs/Views:
* Fund Hierarchy: a top-down view of the Fund hierarchy

+ Data Entry Funds — Quick Reference: a numerical list of data entry fund codes with the hierarchy levels
referenced

Data Prompts:
*  Mone

Report Limitations:
* Includes
o Current Fund Code hierarchy
+ Excludes
o Historical information

Customizations:
*» The data entry fund code can exist at level 4 or lower. To reduce confusion, the hierarchical levels
displayed in the report contain non-data entry codes only. A separate column displays data entry
codes, regardless of what hierarchical level they were established in.

Cautions:

+  None

This report has passed the UCSC Data Warehouse's Report Certification Process (see
*  http://planning.ucsc.edu/DataMgmt/dwh/bob/corp_docs.htm). Any user customizations

that change the dynamics, functionality or purpose of the report negate the certification

status. In such event, please remove all marks of certification from each report tab.

Title: Fund Hierarchy
Tab: Purpose
Version 3.0



Current UCSC Fund Hierarchy: Levels 1-5 and Data Entry

Lvi1  Lvl2 Lvl 3 Lvl 4 Lvl 5

00 BANK FUND
BF BANK FUND
60000 BALANCING FUNDS
BFA  BANK FUND

10 CURRENT UNRESTRICTED FUNDS
11 GENERAL FUNDS
40100 GENERAL FUNDS

\Small Sampling for Demonstratiq,rllll

Data Entry Fund

1100 Fund Title Here

11A  GENERAL FUNDS

Title: Fund Hierarchy
Tab: Fund Hierarchy (Top-Down)
Version 3.0

19900
19905
19906
19907
19908
19909
19911
19915
19917
19918
19919
19922
19923
19924
19926
19927
19928
19929
19932
19933
19941
19942
19943
19944
19945
19950
19951
19955
19990

Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here
Fund Title Here

Page 1 of 241

mnuarl

Date: 11/4/09



Current UCSC Fund Hierarchy: Levels 1-5 and Data Entry

Data Entry Fund

1100 Fund Title Here 00-BF-60000-BFA- OTHER N
19900 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19905 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19906 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19907 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19908 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19909 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19911 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19915 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19917 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19918 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19919 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19922 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19923 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19924 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19926 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19927 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19928 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19929 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19932 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19933 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19941 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19942 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19943 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19944 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19945 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19950 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19951 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19955 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N
19990 Fund Title Here 10-11-40100-11A- GENERAL FUNDS N

Hierarchical String Levels

\Small Sampling for Demonstration

Primary Fund Type

Run Date: 11/4/09

Contract or Grant

Title: Fund Hierarchy
Tab: Data Entry Funds-Quick Reference Page 1 of 241

Version 3.0



	Purpose
	Fund Hierarchy (Top-Down)
	Data Entry Funds-Quick Reference

