Fund Hierarchy

Description:

Current list of the campus financial system (FIS Banner) data entry fund codes and hierarchy.

Report Tabs/Views:

- Fund Hierarchy: a top-down view of the Fund hierarchy
- Data Entry Funds Quick Reference: a numerical list of data entry fund codes with the hierarchy levels referenced

Data Prompts:

None

Report Limitations:

- Includes
 - Current Fund Code hierarchy
- Excludes
 - Historical information

Customizations:

The data entry fund code can exist at level 4 or lower. To reduce confusion, the hierarchical levels
displayed in the report contain non-data entry codes only. A separate column displays data entry
codes, regardless of what hierarchical level they were established in.

Cautions:

None



This report has passed the UCSC Data Warehouse's Report Certification Process (see http://planning.ucsc.edu/DataMgmt/dwh/bob/corp_docs.htm). Any user customizations that change the dynamics, functionality or purpose of the report negate the certification status. In such event, please remove all marks of certification from each report tab.

Title: Fund Hierarchy Tab: Purpose Version 3.0 Lvl 1 Lvl 2 Lvl 3 Lvl 4 Lvl 5 Data Entry Fund

00 BANK FUND

BF BANK FUND

60000 BALANCING FUNDS

BFA BANK FUND

1100 Fund Title Here

10 CURRENT UNRESTRICTED FUNDS

11 GENERAL FUNDS

40100 GENERAL FUNDS

11A GENERAL FUNDS

19900	Fund Title Here
19905	Fund Title Here
19906	Fund Title Here
19907	Fund Title Here
19908	Fund Title Here
19909	Fund Title Here
19911	Fund Title Here
19915	Fund Title Here
19917	Fund Title Here
19918	Fund Title Here
19919	Fund Title Here
19922	Fund Title Here
19923	Fund Title Here
19924	Fund Title Here
19926	Fund Title Here
19927	Fund Title Here
19928	Fund Title Here
19929	Fund Title Here
19932	Fund Title Here
19933	Fund Title Here
19941	Fund Title Here
19942	Fund Title Here
19943	Fund Title Here
19944	Fund Title Here
19945	Fund Title Here
19950	Fund Title Here
19951	Fund Title Here
19955	Fund Title Here
19990	Fund Title Here

Title: Fund Hierarchy
Tab: Fund Hierarchy (Top-Down)

Version 3.0



Data Entry Fund	Hierarchical String Levels	Primary Fund Type	Contract or Grant
1100 Fund Title Here	00-BF-60000-BFA-	OTHER	N
19900 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19905 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19906 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19907 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19908 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19909 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19911 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19915 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19917 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19918 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19919 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19922 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19923 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19924 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19926 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19927 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19928 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19929 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19932 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19933 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19941 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19942 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19943 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19944 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19945 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19950 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19951 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19955 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N
19990 Fund Title Here	10-11-40100-11A-	GENERAL FUNDS	N

Title: Fund Hierarchy

Tab: Data Entry Funds-Quick Reference

Version 3.0

